4. Description of the Transaction; The Borrower is the Strafford Economic Development

Corporation. The Authority recommends an approval of a $1,000,000 increase to an existing
$3,500,000 loan, providing the Borrower a total principal amount of up to Four Million Five
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($4,500,000) (the "Loan") which they will use to provide loan capital
for the expansion and retention of businesses in their region.

5. Terms of the Loan Documents; The terms and conditions of the Loan are to be expressed in an

agreement between the Authority and the Borrower and certain other loan documents.